BOSTITCH

N66BC
Cap Nailer

I

BOSTITCH

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL

WARNING

BEFORE PERFORMING REPAIRS ON THIS TOOL, ALL OPERATORS SHOULD
STUDY THIS ILLUSTRATION, AS WELL AS THE PARTS LIST AND OPERATION
AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL. OPERATORS SHOULD UNDERSTAND AND
FOLLOW THE SAFETY WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS. KEEP THIS
ILLUSTRATION WITH THE TOOL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. IF YOU HAVE ANY
QUESTIONS, CONTACT YOUR BOSTITCH REPRESENTATIVE OR DISTRIBUTOR.

DEC 2015



‘0ELELL TYNNVIA IONVNILNIVIN ANV NOILYH3dO ANV ¢-ceehdl LSI7 S1Hvd HLIM d3SN 38 Ol
£0/60 OA3Ydl-cccld|

P ~

4 (h2-40¥ 15-9t) ~
(owl AN

7 SE Hi POt \ 7 ~

171454 GP-0¢)
1001 10

35 $83 NI BC-5C

1M a1ing3y NI G3aNTONL.

8o e
\ 65 i ¥ ™
ﬁ\@ 4] g
~¥ e
4 “ A
~ o 3
d A
. P |\
S 1
= 008
958
LS ® S 'Ly vT =
'TZ 1T 0T ‘Bl Gl ‘TL SWe)] SIpnpu|
HY—=J99N I PLNGaY
& 2
-~ - i
/ S0V
/ s »I B0(WO-4OM £01-26)
| [ < |, 3nodoL0
/ j AT HI ‘S5 NI 0608
,_.‘ £ 80
N W — %
st H..,H,| )
o N
—

HOLILSO0d SNOHONdYD ¥ ASNANOTO "
HOL11504 S3L3HIHGNO0S 3a YHOAVAVTO _
HITIVN dVO HOLILSO8

JH99N

DEC 2015


aas
Typewritten Text
DEC 2015


N66BC

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION F?g; ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION F?g;

1 174041 SCREW-SFHCS-M4X0.7X1 1 57 P2322005100 |FEED PISTON BUMPER 1
2 174042 SPACER-EXHAUST COVER 1 58 P2325205262 |FEED PISTON COVER 1
3 174043 COVER-EXHAUST 1 59 S$15202800 C-RING 1
4 174044 O-RING-41.0MMX1.78MM 1 60 188721 ASSEMBLY-DOOR 1
6 175554 SCREW-SHCS-M5X0.80X3 1 62 P2325204262 |UPPER NAIL STOPPER 1
8 P3186300565 |[MAGAZINE HANGER 1 63 P2320010000 |DOOR LATCH 1
9 175554 SCREW-SHCS-M5X0.80X3 4 64 P2820004162 |SPRING 1
11 G5400700 DEFLECTOR UNIT 1 65 P2320004100 |SPRING 1
12 174050 GASKET-FRAME/DEFLECT 1 66 P2325204062 |SECOND NAIL STOPPER 1
13 174049 SEAL-DEFLECTOR 1 67 P2840004100 |GROMMET 1
14 174051 SPRING-COMPRESSION 1 68 P2320003900 |SPRING 1
15 174053 0O-RING-20.8MMX2.4MM 1 69 P2325203862 |DOOR COVER 1
16 174052 WASHER-SPECIAL 1 70 S0110412101 [HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 2
17 174054 PISTON-HEAD VALVE 1 71 P2325203662 |DOOR PIVOT PIN 1
18 86460 O-RING 1 72 S06S000401 [O-RING 1
19 174057 COLLAR-CYLINDER SLEEVE 1 73 S06P000300 [O-RING 1
20 174056 0O-RING-66.5MMX2.0MM 1 74 S0110625101 [HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 2
21 P2320006600 |SEAL RING 1 75 $2710620101 [HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 1
22 S06S003600 |O-RING 1 76 P3180000265 |FIXED SUPPORT 1
23 G0315900 DRIVER ASSEMBLY 1 7 P2840003200 |ASSEMBLY-MAGAZINE 1
24 174058 0O-RING-45.5MMX2.0MM 1 78 P2840002366 |NAIL HOLDER 1
25 P2322001100 |[CYLINDER 1 79 P2840002466 |ADJUSTING POST 1
28 P1716102300 |AIR FITTING 1 81 S1410408400 |[SELF TAPPING SCREW 3
29 174067 O-RING-45.7MMX2.62MM 1 82 P1960004066 |CAP 1
30 P3490000540 [END CAP 1 83 P1965204762 |SPRING 1
31 TVAG KIT-TRIGGER VALVE 1 84 P1960004866 |CAP 1
32 174070 PIN-SPRING-M3X22MM 1 85 P2840002566 |MAGAZINE COVER 1
33 174071 PIN-SPRING-M3X30MM 1 86 P2845202662 |PIN 1
34 P2840002766 |SAFETY GUIDE 1 87 G7800300 MAGAZINE CYLINDER UN 1
35 P2325202662 [SPRING 1 88 P3136302265 |MAGAZINE C UNIT 1
36 P2845203062 |SPRING HOLDER 1 89 S15101400 C-RING 1
37 174062 STEPPED PIN 1 90 G6300100 CYLINDER B UNIT 1
38 SEQ4 KIT 1 91 P1776301465 |PUSHERC 1
39 CNTK1 KIT-CONTACT TRIP CON 1 92 P1710003066 |CYLINDER COVER 1
40 174073 0O-RING-2.05MMX2.62MM 1 93 P3180001100 |PIPE 1
41 174065 NUT-NYLON LOCK-M5X0 1 94 G3101700 SLIDING SEAT UNIT 1
42 1A105201 HEX SOC.HD.BOLT 1 95 P3180001000 [(MAGAZINE B UNIT 1
43 G4007500 ASSEMBLY-CONTACT ARM 1 96 S31104075 SAFE WASHER 2
44 S0110510101 |HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 2 97 S0110408100 [HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 2
45 P2325205662 |MAGAZINE SPACER 1 98 S0110514101 [HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 1
46 P3130000566 |GUARD 1 99 G3801865 SAFETY B UNIT 1
47 S06A000500 |O-RING 1 100 S0110410101 [HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 1
48 P2325207562 |SPRING PIN 1 101 P3185201362 |BUSHING 1
49 G7600200 ASSEMBLY-FEED JAW/CO 1 102 175582 SEAT PLATE-HOOK 1
50 174075 BUMPER-PISTON STOP 1 103 175583 HOOK 1
51 851483-S BOSTITCH O-RING 1 104 175557 0O-RING-21.9MMX2.62MM 1
52 S06P000400 |O-RING 1 105 175585 CAP-HOOK 1
53 P2840001065 |NOSE 1 106 175586 RING-RETAINING 1
54 S06P000900 |O-RING 1 800 100679 LUBE (1LB.CAN) 1
55 P2325504962 |FEED PISTON 1 800 100653 LUBE (2CC) 1
56 P2325205062 [SPRING 1

DEC 2015




	N66BC Cap Nailer Front Cover Dec 15.pdf
	N66BC Pg 2 Dec 2015.pdf
	N66BC Pg 3 Dec 2015.pdf

